FTX2 Series High Reliability  5x7mm Ceramic LVDS/LVPECL  Clock Oscillator
High speed-Ultra Low Jitter LVDS , LVPECL , CMLoutput •
0.75MHz to 1500 MHz Frequency Range•
1.8V /2.5V /3.3V/ logic levels•
Wide operating temperature range
•
•
Product Features Applications

•
•
HOW TO ORDER
FTX2 W E         B / 200
 Screening Level
I = Industrial Std
B = MIL-PRF-55310D ,level  B
S =
V = 100krad(Si) total dose
Voltage
R=+1.8V
N=+2.5V
L=+3.3V
A = 100 ppm over -40OC to +85OC
B =  50 ppm over -40OC to +85OC
C =  25 ppm over -40OC to +85OC
D = 100 ppm over -55OC to +125OC
E =  50 ppm over -55OC to +125OC
MIL-PRF-55310D ,level  S
Frequency(MHz)
L
Output Logic
W= LVDS
P = LVPECL
Package &Size
Clock and Data Recovery•6Calculated MTBF is 3.8×10  hours at 125℃
 GNIWARD EGAKCAP
0.303 TYP
(7.0)
0.100
(2.54)
5
2
(2.0)
MAX
(5.08)
0.200
0.055
0.079
(5.0 ±0.2)
0.197 ±0.008
(1.4)
0.147
(3.73)
Key: (mm)
Inch
3
64
PIN 1 IDENTIFIER
0.050
(1.27)
1
SUGGESTED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT
.165 [4.20]
.071 [1.80]
Key:
[mm]
Inch
31
46
C BYPASS
2
5
.200 [5.08]
.100 [2.54]
.079 [2.00]
Part Number
xxxxMHz
●   Date Code
 Pin Connections
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 N/C or EOH No Connect or Enable
2 N/C or EOH No Connect or  Enable